# OP \$190.00 1756432

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/27/2015	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dan-Loc, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dan-Loc Group LLC
Street Address:	9821 Katy Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 880
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1756432	D
Registration Number:	2026929	DAN-LOC
Registration Number:	2015702	DAN-LOC
Registration Number:	3513530	TUFFCOR
Registration Number:	4347959	PURCOR
Registration Number:	4347960	P
Registration Number:	3483748	DAN-LOC EXPRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713.632.8627

**Email:** scabello@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah R. Cabello
Address Line 1: 717 Texas Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	314030-00800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah R. Cabello	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah R. Cabello/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016	
Tatal Attachments A		

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page3.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page4.tif

## Nunc Pro Tune Assignment of Trademarks

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

WHEREAS, Dan-Loc, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 725 N. Drennan, Houston, Texas 77003, owns the U.S. and foreign trademarks and service marks, as listed in attached Exhibit A (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Dan-Loc Group LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company, whose address is 9821 Katy Freeway, Suite 880, Houston, Texas 77024, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademarks accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, nunc pro tunc effective February 27, 2015.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside of the United States to record the transfer of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A to Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor covenants, agrees, and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment, to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks, and/or to maintain the Trademarks.

314030.00800/101942132v.1

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Country
DAN-LOC	TMA471,464	0,806,135	Canada
DAN LOC	TMA615,663	1,184,930	Canada
DAN=LOC	TMA623,528	1,179,484	Canada
DANELOC	TMA623,787	1,179,483	Canada
D	TMA634,146	1,195,065	Canada
DAN-LOC	800,449	M604,591	Mexico
DAN-LOC	800,450	M604,592	Mexico
DAN LOC	UK002331157	G055296TM	United Kingdom
D	1,756,432	74/288,287	United States
DAN-LOC	2,026,929	75/034,936	United States
DAN-LOC	2,015,702	75/034,845	United States
TUFFCOR	3,513,530	77/207,520	United States
PURCOR	4,347,959	85/620,934	United States
P	4,347,960	85/620,956	United States
DAN-LOC Express	3,483,748	77/291,249	United States

314030.00800/101942132v.1

DAN-LOC	P259555	93,180	Venezuela	

314030.00800/101942132v.1

**RECORDED: 03/16/2016**